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Program Preview Kulturzug Berlin-Wrocław 2025 

10th Season 'Expedition Europe Ekspedycja 

date 
Weekday 

Direction 
of travel 

Programme 
format 

Programme title Programme guests/artist 

29.5.2025  
 
ATTENTIO
N: Changed 
journey 
times 

Thursday 
(Ascension 
Day) 

Wrocław i Leadership, 
ii Concert 

i Expedition_NATUR - Into 
the flora and fauna along the 
route.  
ii Wagabunda. Or: In search 
of a new sound. 

Michał Książek, jazz duo 
Zawartko/Piasecki feat. 
Tomasz Wendt and Grzegorz 
Pałka Moderated by Ewa 
Stróżczyńska-Wille.  
(In cooperation with the city of 
Wrocław) 

31.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Interactive 
presentation 

Travel echoes With volunteers from Georgia, 
Germany and Jordan from the 
European Solidarity Corps 
Wrocław 

1.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert tea+dance=party O!drakapela 

6.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Performance Kafka's message in the train 
compartment - A Kafka travel 
guide 

Dr Falk Strehlow 

7.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Interactive 
presentation 

Beksiński - Rubens - 
Panorama Racławicka.  
3 events -  
3 exhibitions 

(In cooperation with the National 
Museum Wrocław) 

9.6.2025 Monday 
(Whitsun) 

Berlin Concert 
performance 

"Untitled" Marlene Lechner 

13.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Reading and 
discussion 

Translation is understanding Māris Salējs, Natalię 
Wasserman.  
(In co-operation with the Latvian 
Literature platform) 

14.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop, 
Dance 

NA ZAKWASIE "Traditional 
Polish cuisine based on 
sourdough" Workshop with 
Ania Świtas -Historical 
dances to the fiddle 

Magda Prosińska, Joanna 
Kordylewicz, Jutta Voss 

15.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert L.A.S. Collective (presented 
by Polish Art Week / 6th 
Avant Art Festival Berlin) 

Piotr Damasiewicz / Krzysztof 
Kasprzyk / Grzegorz Lesiak / 
Justyna Miguła.  
(In co-operation with the Polish 
Institute Berlin) 

20.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Book 
presentation 

Fire to Freedom.  
K.E.I.N.E. A.N.G.S.T. 

Jonathan Meese, Michał 
Jankowski, Michał Markiewicz, 
Dagmar Schmengler, Stanisław 
Ruksza, Anna Witkowska 

21.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Book 
presentation 

99 objects of the future from 
Lusatia 

Anne-Kathrin Rensch,  
Elke Thiele,  
Attila Hartwig,  
Nico Fritzenschaft,  
Matthias Frank,  
Johannes Staemmler 
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22.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Reading Texts from the "Creative 
Writing Workshop - 
Chemnitz, Łódź" 

Margit Mothes. Clara 
Middendorf, Heidemarie Meyer, 
Jürgen Timmermann, Ewelina 
Kurkowska, Dominika 
Szymańska, Anna Wieczorek, 
Agnieszka Kołodziejczyk, 
Paulina Ilska, Przemysław 
Owczarek, Krzysztof Kalisz, 
Jakub Lysakowski, Adam 
Kubiak 
(In collaboration with the Chemnitz 
Theatre) 

27.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Language 
animation 

Polish provisions - First 
language snacks for a 
weekend in Wrocław. 

Natalie Wasserman 

28.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Solo or choir - Europe first! Culture train team 

4.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Customs and traditional floral 
decorations from Poland. 
Workshop with Ania Świtas 

Ania Świtas 

5.7.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Silent mail - Głuchy 
telephone on wheels. Print 
proverbs, send messages. // 
Drukowanie przysłów.  
Wysyłka przesłań 

Anne Wenkel 

11.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Yiddish - a near/far language Justyna Lisak 

12.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Mini-exhibition 
and workshop 

Poland - Germany - Europe - 
old artistic techniques 
rediscovered. 
Artefacts tell stories. 

Magda Prosińska 

13.7.2025 Sunday Wrocław Performance Kafka's message in the train 
compartment - A Kafka travel 
guide 

Dr Falk Strehlow 

18.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Concert Path towards Everywhere Ina West (Keys/Voc.), Nela 
Jamborowicz (Cello) 

19.7.2025 Saturday Wrocław Conversation 
and workshop 

The film and film festival 
region of Lusatia 

Lusatiafilm, Andreas Voigt. 
Cottbus Film Festival. Joanna 
Tofiło, uvam.  
(In cooperation with the 
Brandenburg Ministry of Science, 
Research and Culture) 

20.7.2025 Sunday Berlin Moderated 
concert 

Expedition Soundtracks Katarzyna Wasiak & friends  
(In co-operation with the 
Brandenburg Ministry of Science, 
Research and Culture.) 

25.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Concert Expedition into the band 
scene of Frankfurt (Oder) 

MICRO CUTS - Muse-Tribute-Band 
(Acoustic Set) 

27.7.2025 Sunday Berlin G.v.K. live 
synchronisatio
n (Episode 5) 

How should I understand this 
/ Jak mam to rozumieć? 

Leonie Jenning, Milan Herms 

1.8.2025 Friday Wrocław Voice 
animation 

Polish provisions - First 
language snacks for a 
weekend in Wrocław. 

Natalie Wasserman 
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2.8.2025 Saturday Wrocław Concert tea+dance=party O!drakapela 

9.8.2025 Saturday Wrocław Mini-exhibition 
and workshop 

Poland - Germany - Europe - 
old artistic techniques 
rediscovered. 
Artefacts tell stories. 

Magdalena Prosińska 

10.8.2025 Sunday Berlin Radio show Radio Industry: 
ORWater/ODERPeople 

Frank Diersch, Thomas Müller 

15.8.2025 Friday Wrocław Language 
course 

Yiddish - a near/far language Justyna Lisak 

16.8.2025 Saturday Wrocław Language 
exchange 

SPEAK DATING Joanna Czerwińska, Chris 
Sieger 
(In co-operation with the Polish 
language café) 

22.8.2025 Friday Wrocław Lecture - 
Performance 

For a mocha at the 
Romanesque Café - time 
travel to Berlin in the interwar 
period 

Arne Krasting 

23.8.2025 Saturday Wrocław Presentation 
and dialogue 

Public transport without 
borders - does that even 
exist? 

Leibniz Institute for Regional 
Geography e.V. 

24.8.2025 Sunday Berlin Conversation Salon Templin: "The 
Independence Day of 
Ukraine" 

Wolfgang Templin and Gesine 
Dornblüth 

29.8.2025 Friday Wrocław Language 
course 

Yiddish - a near/far language Justyna Lisak 

30.8.2025 Saturday Wrocław Reading and 
discussion 

Expedition into the dark side 
of the 20s: GLATZ. 
Herrgottsländchen 

Tomasz Duszyński, Markus 
Schnabel  
(In co-operation with Polente-
Verlag, Vienna) 

31.8.2025 Sunday Berlin Reading and 
discussion 

THE MAGICIAN - novel by 
Magdalena Parys, honoured 
with the European Union 
Prize for Literature. 

Magdalena Parys, Markus 
Schnabel  
(In co-operation with Polente-
Verlag, Vienna) 

5.9.2025 Friday Wrocław Lecture Beethoven in Lower Silesia Agnieszka Ostapowicz  
(In collaboration with the National 
Music Forum) 

7.9.2025 Sunday Berlin Presentation 
and dialogue 

The German-Polish House as 
a participatory place of 
remembrance and 
commemoration 

(In co-operation with the German-
Polish House) 

12.9.2025 Friday Wrocław Voice 
animation 

Polish provisions - First 
language snacks for a 
weekend in Wrocław. 

Natalie Wasserman 

21.9.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert An evening with: Paul 
Geigerzähler 

Paul Geigerzähler (violin) 

26.9.2025 Friday Wrocław Language 
course 

Yiddish - a near/far language Justyna Lisak 

27.9.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Polish harvest festival 
traditions 

Ania Świtas 

28.9.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert Hiraeth - The new album live 
on the Kulturzug 

Joanna Gemma Auguri 
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2.10.2025 
 
ATTENTIO
N: Changed 
journey 
times 

Thursday 
(Day of 
German 
Unity) -  

Wrocław Reading and 
discussion 

Fragments of a radical 
change - from Solidarność 
and other turning points 
 
Thoughts from the edge of 
the plate of German unity 
(10th edition) 

Ewa Maria Slaska (writer), 
concept and moderation: 
Natalie Wasserman 

4.10.2025 Saturday Wrocław Lecture and 
discussion 

#Crossborderrail - Expedition 
on rails  

Jon Worth 

5.10.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert tea+dance=party O!drakapela 

10.10.2025 Friday Wrocław Performance Our Švejk - theatre with live 
illustration  

by and with Barbara Steinitz and 
Oliver Spatz 

The 10th season of the cultural train "Expedition Europa Ekspedycja" ends on Sunday 28 December 2025.  
Book your tickets now at www.bahn.de/kulturzug, we also recommend purchasing seat tickets. 

 


